Appendix 3

Rotherham MBC Gambling Act Policy 2023

Summary of consultation responses

A total of 34 responses were received, these are summarised below:

1. Do you feel that the Council should take into account the various strategies outlined
in the policy?

Yes 100% (34) No 0% (0)

2. Do you feel that the actions outlined by the Council in Part B of the policy are
sufficient to promote the crime and disorder licensing objective?

3. Yes 94% (32) No 6% (2)

4. Do you feel that the actions outlined by the Council in Part B of the policy are
sufficient to promote the fair and open gambling licensing objective?

5. Yes 88% (30) No 12% (4)
Do you feel that the actions outlined by the Council in Part B of the policy are
sufficient to promote the Protecting Children and Vulnerable People licensing
objective?

Yes 100% (34) No 0% (0)

6. Do you feel that the considerations outlined by the Council in relation to Risk
Assessments are appropriate?

Yes 97% (33) No 3%(1)

7. Do you feel that the considerations outlined by the Council in relation to The Local
Area are appropriate?
Yes 100% (34) No 0% (0)

8. Do you feel that the considerations outlined by the Council in relation to The
Gambling Operation are appropriate?

Yes 88% (30) No  12% (4)
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9. Do you feel that the considerations outlined by the Council in relation to the Design
of the Premises are appropriate?

Yes 85% (29) No  15% (5)

10. Do you feel that the considerations outlined by the Council in relation to the Local
Area Risk Profile are appropriate?

Yes 100% (34) No 0% (0)



